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s2. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Nationwide  Battleground
Y S et s 100% 100%
NO oottt - -
NOESUME ..ot - -
83. As you may know, there will be an election for N Nation\;vide Battleqrfund
President, Congress, and other offices in 2020. It is E:’;‘é‘:;';’ 82”’ 9234’
a long tlme_ fro.m now, but how likely are you to vote Chance 5050 ... 4 2
in the election in 2020? PIODADIY OL...ercrreeserseerseeesserseesseerseerseseneees - -
Definitely NOt ..o, - -
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think Nation\;vide Batﬂeqrfund
of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong \?\};‘;T(gD%enT)%?:t ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' %A’ ?2”’
Democrat, Stro_ng Republican, not very strc_mg Independent / Closer to the Democrats..............cceuene. 6 6
Republican, an independent, or some other political INAEPENABNE ... 12 10
party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 7 7
yourself as closer to the Democratic Party or the Weak ROPUBIICAN. ... 14 15
Republican Party? Strong RepubliCan ..., 21 21
DEMOCRAT (NET)....ocvieiieieireinieireieereiese e 40% 40
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...oovuiiiieieieieieieiseieieseiee e 25 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...oeoviieieiriieieireiecereieie e 35 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....covuvivererirereierne, 46% 46
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ocervvverrerncereeeene. 42 44
FT1. Since Donald Trump has become President, Vot o Natit;l;\gide Battle192r:/>und
: ; uch better off........cceeee e, o o
would you say that you are financially... Somewhat balior o ——— ™ 2%
NO ChaNGE ... 33 32
Somewhat WOrse Off ..........ccceeeieivenieccse s 17 17
MUCh WOTSE Off ..., 14 13
BETTER (NET) ..eoiieecereereereieeecneeneeseeseeeesessesseeseeeenes 35% 38
WORSE (NET)...ooooooreeeeeeeesesescceeeesessseceeeesesss oo 31 30
FT2. Which of the following is the most important Nationwide  Battleground
reason for the change in how you are doing Wages Of INCOME 1BVl ..o 25% 25%
fi iallv? Amount of personal savings and investments................. 13 15
Inancially: Employment Status ..........ocoverernininenceneseeeeens 10 10
Size of personal or family debts ..........cccccooenniincninn 9 9
Something €IS ........cvvuevreerirreiresee e 7 6
Value of primary reSidence.........c.ccveveureereeneeneneneenens 3 4
VOL:  (No change in financial situation) ............ccocoererinnininns 33% 32
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FT3. Which of the following do you believe is the Disoutes with maior rading sarners like China and Nationwide  Battleground
; ; ) isputes with major trading partners like China an
biggest threat to the United States economy Morioo . or T PR T BT A 7% 25%
Rising health care COStS ..o, 26 31
A potential slowdown in the global economy.................. 13 12
Loss of high-paying jobs due to automation.................. 10 6
A potential stock market downturn ............ccooevirinnnine, 8 9
Federal Reserve policy, including interest rate levels ..... 7 7
SOMELNING €ISE ... 10 9
FT4. Have President Trump's economic policies... Nationwide  Battleground
Helped the economy - strongly..........ccocverevevinieneinenne, 24% 23%
Helped the economy - somewhat...........ccocovvvinieneenenne. 21 26
NO IMPACE. ...t 10 8
Hurt the economy - somewhat...........c.coerevvevininenenne. 20 20
Hurt the economy - Strongly .........ccocvvveeneensensirennn, 25 23
HELPED (NET)...ccovverieriseineersssssiessssssesssssssssssesssesens 45% 49
HURT (NET) .ot sssssessssssssssssenssesens 45 44
FT5. When it comes to managing the national debt, S Nation\;vide Battlegroound
would you say things in the United States are Right direction - Strongly ... 13% 15%
LT . . . . Right direction - Somewhat ...........ccccccovevieiverireieierne, 24 25
heading in the right direction, or do you think things WWONG trACK - SOMEWNL ..o 7 25
are off on the wrong track? WFONG trACK - STONGIY ..o 35 35
RIGHT DIRECTION (NET) ..ovvuvvrnererirerrsensessssseseneseeens 37% 40
WRONG TRACK (NET)....covverrirerneerneieriessesesssssssssssnns 63 60
FT6. Which of the following is the most significant , . . Nationwide  Battleground
effect of the national debt on the United States Could threaten programs like Social Security and , \
n MEAICAE ..ot 32% 34%
economy: Harms economic growth and the future incomes of U.S.
NOUSENOIAS ..o 20 18
Interest on the debt limits resources available for other
priorities (such as infrastructure, climate change,
education, defense) ........cocvveeereerenrenereinreeseseseeseeens 16 19
Leaves government with less flexibility to respond to
€conomic and Other CrISES.........c.vwivreererereeerineineereiens 9 6
Reliance on foreign lenders reduces our global power
and iNfIUBNCE ..., 8 10
Undermines U.S. economic leadership role ................... 6 6
Increases the risk of higher interest rates...........c..ccoe..... 6 5
SOMELNING €ISE ... 2 2
FT7. Which of the following do you believe is the Lack of leadershin and. aolical o) cloctod Nationwide  Battleground
; ; ; n ack of leadership and political courage by electe
biggest obstacle to managing the national debi? OFfICIAIS .....cvvvve e 28% 29%
Politicians refusing to consider spending cuts................. 27 29
Partisanship in Washington ..., 20 18
Lack of long-term planning .........ccccvereneerernnencenceneenenne. 14 12
Politicians refusing to consider tax increases................ 7 7
SOMELhING €ISE ... 4 5
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Q1. As you may know, recent instability in the Middle
East has led to an increase in oil prices and raised
the chances that the United States could enter a
new military conflict in the area. While there are
many factors that are considered when determining
whether or not the United States should enter a
military conflict, how important of a factor should gas
prices be?

Q2. Some people say that a military conflict in the
Middle East could cause the price of gas to
increase. Would an increase in the price of gas have
a very negative impact on your personal finances,
somewhat negative impact, not that much of an
impact, or no impact at all?

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

DAGE. What is your age?

D100. What is your gender?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of
education you completed?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally
think of yourself as:

Nationwide Battleground
Very important factor ..., 21% 21%
Somewhat important factor..............coooeneriencnicnenins 33 37
Not that much of a factor ...........cccoeveinieirnne, 27 26
Not a factor atall..........ccoenieineee, 18 16
IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 55% 58
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...vvrvererineireireieisesessesesseeenns 45 42
Nationwide Battleground
Very negative impact ..........cc.cceeevevveeeseee s 30% 28%
Somewhat negative impact ............ccooeervcrieccnierieninnns 44 45
Not that much of animpact...........cccceveveerierireieerne, 20 20
Noimpact at all..........cccovvvvrieeiere e, 7 7
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) ...coverveeereereeneereeserserseeseeeenes 4% 73
NOT MUCH/NO IMPACT (NET)....coovrrrreireieierierereieene, 26 27
Nationwide Battleground
1829 15% 15%
3044 ..o 23 22
B5-54...o st 19 17
BE-B ..o 20 19
B5F <.ttt 23 26
Nationwide Battleground
MaE ... 46% 46%
FEMAIE....iee e 54 54
Nationwide Battleground
Did not complete high SChOO ..........cocvverreeiririrrcreeeene, 2% 2%
Graduated high SChOO ..o 17 19
Attended technical/vocational school ............cccoereereennen. 6 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccoocuveeuneenee. 25 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree...... 12 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 25 26
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €C.) euvveecereeereinrereerneeneereeseeseesseseesesseeneenss 12 9
Nationwide Battleground
Very Iberal.........oorreerceeree s 14% 12%
Somewhat liberal 18 19
MOTETALE. .......cveeeiicie e 31 32
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe ..o 22 22
Very CONSErVatiVe ...........coveeeueerrerneneesee e 15 14
LIBERAL (NET) ..o, 32% 31
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ...oeveieiierieiieeieiciesssiesisssenns 37 37
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D108. Which of the following best describes your
employment status?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample,
please indicate your race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER]
Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish-speaking American?

D310. And, for statistical purposes only, what would
you say is your total annual family income before
taxes?

STATEBG. [IF BATTLEGROUND STATE] What state do you live in?

REGION. What state do you live in?
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Nationwide Battleground
Employed FUll-TIMe ... 36% 37%
Employed Part-TIme ..........cccoevrnrnirinreeeceeienn, 10 10
Self-employed/Own @ Company..........ccoeeeeeevreneenieneenens 8 8
HOMEMAKET ...ttt 10 10
A STUABNE. ..o 1 2
UNEMPIOYE.......c..comieiieeirerceeeree e 9 6
RELIEA ...t 25 27
Nationwide Battleground
Black/African-AmeriCan ...........ccceevereereeersreeerererennnnns 12% 10%
White/Caucasian............ccoceerveereriereseeeseee s 77 80
HISPaNIC/LAtiNG ... 8 8
ASIAN-AMETICAN .....ovveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 1
Native AMEIICAN ........cooovieieeceeeeee e * 1
L3 TR 1 1
Nationwide Battleground
Less than $25,000 ..........covevereeeereeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeerereeens 19% 17%
$25,000 - $49,999........oooeirieeee s 31 30
$50,000 - $74,999........oomieieeeeeeeeee s 22 25
$75,000 - $99,999........ooeirieeeee s 12 14
$100,000 - $149,999 ..., 1 7
$150,000 - $199,999 ........viiie s 3 4
$200,000 OF MOTE <. erereeereeeseeees e eeseeeeeees 2 2
F 7o) T T 7%
(070 (0T o o T 7
FIOMida. ..o 24
JOWE oottt 4
MICHIGAN ... 12
MINNESOLA ..o 7
NOh Caroling ........cccvvveeveveeeeriieecseee e 12
New Hampshire ........cooveeneenicesseee s 2
NEVAAA ...t 3
Pennsylvania ..o 16
WISCONSIN ...t 6
Nationwide Battleground
NOINEASE ...t 18% 18%
MIAWESE.......cvveeece e 24 29
SOUN 1ottt 37 36
WESE ..ottt 22 17





